BY ALD. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Dan Stoekl on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.

WHEREAS,

DAN STOEKL

was honored with an Eagle Scout Court of Honor at Greendale High School by the Troop Committee of Boy Scout Troop 506 on March 7, 2015, for attaining the highest rank of Eagle, which is an exceptional accomplishment only achieved by four percent of all scouts; and

WHEREAS, Dan Stoekl demonstrated skills important in everyday life while fulfilling the requirements for this distinguished honor, and earned merit badges, recognizing his leadership, citizenship and community service; and

WHEREAS, For Dan Stoekl's Eagle Scout Project, he raised funds to purchase and place veteran grave markers at the graves of veterans that had not received such a marker. All of the Veterans' gravesites had to be located and mapped prior to the placing of these markers. After reaching out to many organizations, Dan was able to purchase 400 dollars-worth of grave markers and had them placed at the headstones of Veterans; and

WHEREAS, Dan Stoekl's commitment to his fellow scouts and his willingness to always complete the task that is required of him has placed him in the highest rank of the Boy Scouts of America; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Dan Stoekl for achieving the Eagle Scout award, commends him for his outstanding service in the community and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eagle Scout Dan Stoekl.

Introduced by Common Council members Joe Dudzik, Terry L. Witkowski, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Tony Zielinski, Robert W. Puente, Milele A. Coggs, Nik Kovac and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 10, 2015.